

Kirk Lovell | Horry County Department of Airports 843.353.1431 | lovellk@horrycounty.org

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Valet Parking Now Open at the Myrtle Beach International Airport

Myrtle Beach, SC, August 7, 2018 - Valet Parking in now available at the Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR).

On Monday, August 6, 2018 Valet Parking was introduced at MYR. Valet Parking is a premium product, offering customers the most convenient parking option at MYR.

Hours: Daily, from 4:30 AM until after the last flight of the day
Rates: \$25.00 Max. Daily Rate; or, \$5.00 Per Hour
Location: MYR "Commercial Lane" adjacent to the terminal building (follow the "teal" colored signs)

"Demand for parking at the Myrtle Beach International Airport continues to increase as passenger traffic soars," said Scott Van Moppes, director of airports. "While those people visiting the Grand Strand account for the majority of passenger traffic, we are experiencing substantial growth from locals who are flying out of MYR. As demand increases we want to ensure that we are exceeding our guest's expectations, by providing them more choices when it comes to parking at the airport. While Valet Parking is a premium offering, it makes Myrtle Beach International Airport an even more attractive airport for the time-sensitive traveler."

In addition to Valet Parking, the Airport offers three other parking products: Economy Parking (which is the most economical option at MYR; credit card only lot); Long Term; and Short Term Parking. Additional parking information can be found at <u>http://www.flymyrtlebeach.com/to-and-from-myr/parking/</u>.

About the Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR) The Myrtle Beach International Airport is the gateway to Myrtle Beach, SC and the Grand Strand. The Myrtle Beach International Airport is owned by Horry County and operated by the Department of Airports. MYR is served by Allegiant, American Airlines, Delta Air Lines, Elite Airways, Frontier Airlines, Porter Airlines, Spirit, United Airlines and WestJet. Learn more at: <u>www.flymyrtlebeach.com</u>